Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 08 - 11 - 2004 U.S. Department of COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Office Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) C G. D. H	
.	
To the Director of the U.S. Patents and maximum 10281	1313 cuments or the new address(es) below.
. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Aseptico, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) <u>19 July 2004</u> dditional name of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes 🛛 No	Internal Address:
. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 8333 - 216 th Street SE
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Woodinville
Government Interest Assignment	State: WA
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: <u>98072</u>
Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🛛 No
I. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/205,966	b. Falent No.(S)
Additional numbers at	tached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: 	
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: []
-	
Name <u>: John M. Janeway</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Name: John M. Janeway	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
Name <u>: John M. Janeway</u> nternal Address: <u>Graybeal Jackson Haley. LLP</u>	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Name <u>: John M. Janeway</u> nternal Address: <u>Graybeal Jackson Haley. LLP</u>	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
Name <u>: John M. Janeway</u> Internal Address: <u>Graybeal Jackson Haley, LLP</u> Street Address: <u>155 - 108th Avenue NE</u> Suite 350	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Name <u>: John M. Janeway</u> nternal Address: <u>Graybeal Jackson Haley. LLP</u> Street Address: <u>155 - 108th Avenue NE</u> Suite 350 City: Bellevue	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
Name <u>: John M. Janeway</u> Internal Address: <u>Graybeal Jackson Haley. LLP</u> Street Address: <u>155 - 108th Avenue NE</u> Suite 350 City: Bellevue State <u>; WA</u> Zip: <u>98004-5973</u>	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Name <u>: John M. Janeway</u> Internal Address: <u>Graybeal Jackson Haley. LLP</u> Street Address: <u>155 - 108th Avenue NE</u> Suite 350 City: Bellevue State <u>; WA</u> Zip: <u>98004-5973</u> Phone Number : <u>425-455-5575</u>	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number
Name: John M. Janeway Internal Address: Graybeal Jackson Haley, LLP Street Address: 155 - 108 th Avenue NE Suite 350 City: Bellevue State: WA Zip: 98004-5973 Phone Number : 425-455-5575 Fax Number: 425-455-1046	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 07-1897 (for any set to be charged t
Name: John M. Janeway Internal Address: Graybeal Jackson Haley, LLP Street Address: 155 - 108 th Avenue NE Suite 350 City: Bellevue State: WA Zip: 98004-5973 Phone Number : 425-455-5575 Fax Number: 425-455-1046	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 07-1897 (for any set to be charged t
Name: John M. Janeway Internal Address: Graybeal Jackson Haley, LLP Street Address: 155 - 108 th Avenue NE Suite 350 City: Bellevue State; WA Zip: 98004-5973 Phone Number : 425-455-5575 Fax Number: 425-455-1046 Email Address; sevans@graybeal.com	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 07-1897 (for any deficiencies)
Name: John M. Janeway Internal Address: Graybeal Jackson Haley, LLP Street Address: 155 - 108 th Avenue NE Suite 350 City: Bellevue State; WA Zip: 98004-5973 Phone Number : 425-455-5575 Fax Number: 425-455-1046 Email Address: sevans@graybeal.com 9. Signature : Signature :	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 07-1897 (for any) Authorized User Name 3 August 2004
Name: John M. Janeway Internal Address: Graybeal Jackson Haley, LLP Street Address: 155 - 108 th Avenue NE Suite 350 City: Bellevue State; WA Zip: 98004-5973 Phone Number : 425-455-5575 Fax Number: 425-455-1046 Email Address: sevans@graybeal.com 9. Signature :	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 07-1897 (for any deficiencies) Authorized User Name 3 August 2004

1

PATENT REEL: 015660 FRAME: 0651 In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration the adequacy and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR, **Daniel Thacker**, residing or having a principal place of business at 705 204th Dr. SE, Snohomish, Washington 98290, and a citizen or juristic entity of The United States of America.

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to:

ASSIGNEE, Aseptico, Inc., residing or having a principal place of business at 8333 216th Street SE, Woodinville, Washington 98072, and a citizen or juristic entity of the United States of America, and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world, including the United States and other countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention entitled SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR LOCATING A TOOTH'S APICAL FORAMEN and in United States patent application serial number

<u>10/205,966</u>, filed on <u>26 July 2002</u> (if not present when this instrument is executed, applicant's attorney or agent is authorized to enter the application serial number and filing date upon receipt of the same from the United States Patent and Trademark Office), and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained from said invention by the above application including any non-provisional, continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent from any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts, documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to the ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.

File No.: 2126-3-3 Page 1 of 2 ASSIGNOR:

Name: Daniel Thacker That Signature: _ / an

Title (if applicable): <u>R & D Engineer</u>

STATE OF WASHINGTON) COUNTY OF <u>Snohomish</u>) SS.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that <u>Daniel Thacker</u> is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that <u>he</u> signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

DATED July 19, 2004.	NOTARY PUBLIC for the State of Washington, residing at: <u>Monroe</u> My Commission Expires: <u>aug. 15, 200</u> 4
ASSIGNEE: Aseptico, Inc.	
Name: Glenn Kazeh	
Signature:	
Title: President	```
Date: July 19, 2004	

File No.: 2126-3-3 Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 08/09/2004